

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23255

Date response sent

25/11/22

Subject

Remote Consultation: Supplier/s & Software

Details of enquiry

1. **Please state the suppliers – and name of software used – for the following systems used by the trust (if applicable):**
 - a) Bed management system
 - b) Clinical decision support system
 - c) Hospital pharmacy system
 - d) Population health management system
 - e) Hospital discharge system
 - f) Theatre scheduling system
 - g) Clinical communications system
 - h) Remote consultation system provider (e.g. video and online consultations)
 - i) Advice and guidance system provider
 - j) Virtual ward and remote monitoring system provider
2. **Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to above for the systems in question.**

Response sent

Technologies			Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to in column B
	Name of the supplier	Name of the software/system	
Bed management system	Not Applicable		
Clinical decision support system	no dedicated software		
Hospital pharmacy system	Not Applicable		
Population health management system	this is an NHS wide system which we feed into. Not our own system.		
Hospital discharge system	Not Applicable		
Theatre scheduling system	Not Applicable		
Clinical communications system	Not Applicable		
Remote consultation system provider (e.g. video and online consultations)	Zoom	Zoom	1st February 2025
Advice and guidance system provider	Not Applicable		
Virtual ward and remote monitoring system provider	Not Applicable		